— GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN
Department of Information Technology & Communication

No. |=9(88)/DolT/Trg/12/Pt-1/0 %éﬁ/za Y Jaipur, Date:aé/ag/lo”/

Shri Kamlesh Sharma
A.C.P. (Course Director)
H.C.M. R.I.LP.A. (O.T.S.), Jaipur

Subject: - Five Days On-Campus Training Programme on “Office Procedure and e-Governance”
for DoIT&C officials from 12 -16 September, 2022.
Ref.:-  Your Letter No:-F.43(1) (7) CTC/RIPA/2022-23/12242 Dated:-22.08.2022

Sir,
With reference to above cited subject, five days On-Campus training programme for
' DoIT&C Officials posted at Jaipur is scheduled from 12 -16 September, 2022 from 10:00 AM to 5:30
PM at Room No 316, 2" Floor, Nehru Bhawan, HCM RIPA (OTS), Jaipur. Following Officials are being
nominated for the training programme:-

S. | Officer Name Designat | Department Place Contact No E-Mail
No ion
1 | Mr. Vishal Sharma S/O Sh. AP Rajcomp Info Service | HQ, Jaipur | 9782147718 | vishalsharmainjnu@gmail.
Devendra Kumar Sharma Ltd. com
2 | Ms. Astha Mishra AP Food Civil Supplies & | Jaipur 7850089158 | astha.mishra.doit@rajasth
Consumer Affairs an.gov.in
Department
3 | Mr. Rajendra Kumar Kataria | AP Medical & Health Jaipur 9024494799 | rajendra.kataria008 @hotm
Department ail.co.uk
4 | Mr. Dinesh Kumar Meena AP Justice Department Jaipur 9928123888 | dineshkumarr221@gmail.c
om
5 | Mr. Mahaveer Prasad Yadav | AP Food Civil Supplies & | Jaipur-l, 9610854447 | mahaveeryadav0l@gmail.
Consumer Affairs Jaipur com
Department
6 | Mr. Chandresh Kumar AP Nagar Nigam Greater, 8233266019 | ckgotam.doit@rajasthan.g
Gautam Jaipur ov.in
7 | Mr. Lalit Kumar S/O Sh. AP Jaipur Development | Jaipur 9509557353 | lalitkumar2.doit@rajastha
Keshar Ram Authority n.in
8 | Ms. Lakshita Agrawal AP Planning Jaipur 8764091963 | lagrawal68@gmail.com
Department
9 | Mr. Ganesh Narayan Jat AP Employment Jaipur 8058329760 | gnjatl7@gmail.com
Department
10 | Mr. Himanshu Jaiswal AP Medical College & Janana 7792975589 | himanshujaiswal.doit@raja
Hospitals-Sms Hosp., sthan.gov.in
Jaipur
11 | Mr. Mukesh Kumar S/O Sh. | AP Election Department | Shahpura, 9680632990 | mukeshkumar.doit@rajast
Ramchandra Yadav Jaipur han.gov.in
12 | Mr. Ghanshyam Yadav AP Rajasthan Jaipur 9887590604 | ghanshyamyadav.89@gma
Information il.com
Commission
13 | Mr. Ramakant S/O Sh. AP Information & Public | Jaipur 9461536930 | ramakantsharma.doit@raj
Mamraj Sharma Relation Department asthan.gov.in
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14 | Mr. Hari Narayan Verma AP Jaipur Development | Jaipur 9782074262 | harinarayan.doit@ rajastha
Authority n.gov.in
15 | Mr. Pawan Kumar Sankhala | AP Medical & Health Jaipur 9460117165 | erpawankumarsankhala@g
Department mail.com
16 | Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Meena | AP Election Department | Kishan 9929294146 | kisslesh@gmail.com
/0 Sh. Sharwan Lal Meena Pole,
Jaipur
17 | Mr. Suresh Meena S/O Sh. AP Land Acquistion Jaipur 9694958466 | sureshmeena88@gmail.co
Shimbhu Ram Meena Rehabilitation And m
Resettlement
Authority
18 | Mr. Narendra Meena S/0 AP Department Of Jaipur 7740939271 | narendra.mph41@gmail.c
Sh. Ram Swaroop Meena Personnel om
19 | Mr. Amit Singh S/O Sh. Sher | IA Rajasthan Skill And Jaipur 7737815937 | amit.doit@rajasthan.gov.in
Singh Yadav Livelihoods
Development
Corporation
20 | Mr. Akhilesh Soni 1A Indira Gandhi Pr & Jaipur 9829724350 | akhileshsoni.doit@rajastha
Gvs n.gov.in
21 | Mr. Shailendra Singh IA Rajcomp Info Service | Jaipur 9785655307 | singhshailendra859@gmail
Sinsinwar Ltd. .com
22 | Ms. Swati Sharma D/O Sh. IA Economics & HQ, Jaipur | 9462729940 | swatisharma2.doit@rajast
Ajay Kumar Sharma Statistics han.gov.in
Department
23 | Mr. Raja Ram Chhaba 1A Election Department | Dudu, 8947973008 | raja.chhaba@yahoo.com
Jaipur
24 | Mr. Ramesh Jangid IA Bureau Of , Jaipur 9929069066 | rameshjangid.doit@rajasth
Investment an.gov.in
Promotion
25 | Mr. Munesh Kumar 1A Employee State Jaitpura, 9928635450 | muneshkumar.doit@rajast
Insurance Scheme Jaipur han.gov.in
26 | Mr. Harmeet Singh Taggar 1A Inspection Jaipur 9782286014 | harmeetsingh054@gmail.c
Department om
27 | Mr. Praveen Jangid IA Medical & Health Jaipur 9887161034 | jangidpraveen1989@gmail
Department .com
28 | Mr. Govind Yadav 1A Director Lok Seva Jaipur 7014585032 | govind.yadav.doit@rajasth
an.gov.in
29 | Mr. Subhash Jalthania IA Local Nidhi Jaipur-li, 9950025003 | subhashjalthania@gmail.c
Ankeshan Jaipur om
Department
30 | Mr.litendra S/O Sh. Lallu 1A Medical & Health Jaipur 8432755775 | jitendra_ca2000@yahoo.c
Lal Department om
31 | Mr. Kamlesh Khedia IA Rajasthan Staff Jaipur 9461151008 | kamleshkhedia.doit@rajast
Selection Board han.gov.in
32 | Ms. Sumitra D/O Sh. Krishan | IA Medical College & Jaipur 7023987378 | sumitrashekhawat@rajast
Hospitals-Sms han.gov.in
33 | Mr. Shankar Dayal Meena 1A Employment Jaipur 9785772430 | shankardayalmeena@gmai
Department l.com
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34 | Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mandia | IA Election Department | Hawa 9461875383 maheshmandiya.doit@raja
Mahal, sthan.gov.in
Jaipur
35 | Ms. Vartika Koolwal IA Economics & Ho, Jalpur | 7737615400 | vartika5400.doit@rajastha
Statistics n.gov.in
Department

This bears the approval of competent authority.

Copy for information and necessary action:-

Principal Secretary, DolT&C, jaipur

Addl. Director General, HCM RIPA Jaipur

Commissioner & Jt. Secretary, DolT&C, Jaipur

Director (T), RajCOMP Info. Services Ltd., Jaipur

HOD'’s of all Concerned Departments

Head of Office/OIC (Accounts)/OIC (Website), DolT&C, Jaipur

Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Sharma, ACP (DY. Director), HCM RIPA, Jaipur

All Concerned

)

(Pragati Srivastava)
Programmer

@@/

Programmer

IT Bullding, Yojana Bhawan Campus, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005

Ph: 0141-2224855, Fax:0141-2222011
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